Purchaser and Seller are collectively the “Parties”.  Subject to  the execution of the mutually acceptable 
Franchise Agreement (executed as Exhibit A attached, the “Franchise Agreement”), Purchaser hereby agrees 
to purchase the Natural Gas Utility Distribution System from Seller for the sum of Two Million One Hundred 
and Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($2,125,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”) pursuant to the Assignment, Deed 
and Bill of Sale (executed as Exhibit B attached, the “Deed”). Seller hereby agrees to sell the Natural Gas Utility 
Distribution System to the Purchaser pursuant to the Deed for the Purchase Price.